
LOUISIANA DOW?NS - January 19, 2026 - Race 1
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE
SINCE JULY 19, 2025. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. ( C) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Two Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Opening Fantasy - 12.843 - January 8, 2019)
Purse: $6,600
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $10,600
Value of Race: $10,600 1st $6,360, 2nd $2,120, 3rd $1,166, 4th $636, 5th $318
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 56° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:53 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
14Nov25 7EVD1 6 Move Over (Espinosa, Pedro) 128 L hk 3 1 11 11/2 3.10 13.530 86 won gamely
5Dec25 2EVD4 8 Hotty Five Bar (Hernandez, Rene) 128 L bk 5 5 2Head 2Neck 1.10* 13.614 83 brk out, strng rlly
13Dec25 7EVD8 7 Five Star Chick (Medina, Alejandro) 128 L bk 4 4 31/2 31/2 14.40 13.663 81 even bid
31Oct25 3EVD3 3 Best Magic Piloto (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 128 L bk 2 3 5 4Neck 2.10 13.767 77 no menace
7Nov25 4LS8 1 Just Plain Deadly (Aguilar, Jacobo) 128 L bk 1 2 4Head 5 7.70 13.808 75 no threat
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Move Over, Bay Mare, by One Sweet Jess out of La Dona Cartel, by Mr Jess Perry. Foaled Mar 12, 2021 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Lester Colomb Jr
Owner: David Labruzza
Trainer: Weeks, Kenneth

1 Claimed Horse(s): Move Over New Trainer: Ysela Edytt Najera New Owner: Ysela Edytt Najera

Claiming Prices: 6 - Move Over: $5,000; 8 - Hotty Five Bar: $5,000; 7 - Five Star Chick: $5,000; 3 - Best Magic Piloto: $5,000; 1 - Just
Plain Deadly: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Jj Coronas Star (Stewards), Paint My Pirate (Veterinarian), World Hero (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $15,969
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Move Over 8.20 3.20 2.60
8 Hotty Five Bar 2.40 2.20
7 Five Star Chick 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-8 8.70 10,902
$0.50 Trifecta 6-8-7 16.00 6,624
$0.10 Superfecta 6-8-7-3 4.21 8,297

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin

6 Move Over 1 11 11/2

8 Hotty Five Bar 5 21 21/2

7 Five Star Chick 4 31 33/4

3 Best Magic Piloto 3 51 3/4 41 1/4

1 Just Plain Deadly 2 41 1/2 51 1/2

Trainers: 6 - Weeks, Kenneth; 8 - Huitron, Josue; 7 - Rosales, Gilberto; 3 - Martinez, Jr., Luis; 1 - Arey, Anthony

Owners: 6 -David Labruzza; 8 -Cinthya Mendoza; 7 -Eutimio Torres; 3 -Nicolas Medina Romero; 1 -Geral Dewitt;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MOVE OVER won gamely. HOTTY FIVE BAR broke out, strong rally. FIVE STAR CHICK even bid. BEST MAGIC PILOTO no menace. JUST PLAIN
DEADLY no threat.
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L/OUISIANA DOWNS - January 19, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Louisiana
Bred Claiming Price $7,500. Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Political Outlook - 16.353 - March 16, 2014)
Purse: $6,000
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $10,000
Value of Race: $6,800 1st $3,600, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $660, 4th $360, 5th $180
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 56° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:16 Start: Good for all except 3,4,6,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
6Dec25 2EVD5 9 Gamez (Luna, Ubaldo) 128 L bf 8 7 63/4 2Head 1Neck 15.80 17.452 82 strong driving finish
19Dec25 9EVD7 7 Fire McQueen (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 126 L bfk 6 5 51/2 3Head 23/4 2.30* 17.481 81 brk in,bmpd,gm2nd
13Dec25 8EVD4 4 Tf Eyes R Majestic (Espinosa, Pedro) 126 L bf 4 4 4Neck 4Head 3Head 5.80 17.587 77 dckd out,bmpd,gm3rd
12Dec25 8EVD4 3 Hypnotik (Ransom, Bobby) 126 L b 3 3 2Head 53/4 4Nose 3.10 17.604 77 brkout,bmpd,latekick
5Dec25 1EVD5 2 Vanish Thru the Fire (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 126 L bfk 2 1 11/2 1Neck 51 1/2 6.10 17.609 77 erlyspd, hung late
4Dec25 7EVD7 1 Shez Phat (Hernandez, Rene) 126 L bk 1 2 31/2 61 1/2 61/2 7.10 17.871 69 faded
2Oct25 3LS8 8 Aj Taylors Yawls Pie (Edison Jr., Randy) 126 L bf 7 6 8 71/2 71/2 49.80 17.948 67 no threat
6Dec25 2EVD7 6 Rkm a Sweet Storm (Ramirez, Jr., J.R.) 128 L bf 5 8 7Head 8 8 4.60 18.032 64 stpslow, no menace
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Gamez, Sorrel Colt, by Dealagame out of One Sexy Mvp, by Dashin Mvp. Foaled Mar 10, 2022 in Texas.
Breeder: Julio Torres
Owner: Celeste Torres
Trainer: Villaseca, Santiago

1 Claimed Horse(s): Vanish Thru the Fire New Trainer: Janessa Lee Muniz New Owner: Daniel L. Small

Claiming Prices: 9 - Gamez: $5,000; 7 - Fire McQueen: $7,500; 4 - Tf Eyes R Majestic: $5,000; 3 - Hypnotik: $5,000; 2 - Vanish Thru the
Fire: $5,000; 1 - Shez Phat: $7,500; 8 - Aj Taylors Yawls Pie: $7,500; 6 - Rkm a Sweet Storm: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mda Different Game (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $15,777
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Gamez 33.60 20.00 13.00
7 Fire McQueen 3.20 3.40
4 Tf Eyes R Majestic 5.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 9-7 73.30 14,303
$0.50 Trifecta 9-7-4 203.65 10,983
$0.10 Superfecta 9-7-4-3 154.84 9,460
$1.00 Daily Double 6-9 53.20 2,720

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str1 Str Fin

9 Gamez 7 61 3/4 2Neck 1Neck

7 Fire McQueen 5 51 1/4 3Neck 2Neck

4 Tf Eyes R Majestic 4 41 41/2 31

3 Hypnotik 3 21/2 51/2 41

2 Vanish Thru the Fire 1 11/2 1Neck 51 1/4

1 Shez Phat 2 31/2 61 1/4 62 3/4

8 Aj Taylors Yawls Pie 6 82 3/4 72 3/4 73 1/4

6 Rkm a Sweet Storm 8 72 1/2 83 1/4 83 3/4

Trainers: 9 - Villaseca, Santiago; 7 - Martinez, Jr., Luis; 4 - Clark, Alex; 3 - Manucy, Joseph; 2 - Ellis, Trey; 1 - Huitron, Josue; 8 - Muniz, Janessa; 6 -
Flores, Salvador

Owners: 9 -Celeste Torres; 7 - Vera, Jose G and Sanchez, Claudia F.; 4 - J and J Stone Co., Inc.; 3 -Jesus A. Molina; 2 - Blackmon Quarter Horses LLC;
1 -Jeronimo Silva; 8 - A and J Running Horses; 6 -Gerardo Diaz;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GAMEZ strong driving finish. FIRE MCQUEEN broke in, bumped foe, game 2nd. TF EYES R MAJESTIC ducked out, bumped foe, game 3rd. HYPNOTIK
broke out, bumped foe, late kick. VANISH THRU THE FIRE early speed, hung late. SHEZ PHAT faded. AJ TAYLORS YAWLS PIE no threat. RKM A
SWEET STORM off step slow, no menace.
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LOU[ISIANA DOWNS - January 19, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Total Lifetime
Earnings Preferred). Louisiana Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eyesa Flash - 19.400 - March 8, 2011)
Purse: $7,600
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $11,600
Value of Race: $11,600 1st $6,960, 2nd $2,320, 3rd $1,276, 4th $696, 5th $348
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 56° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:41 Start: Good for all except 2,3 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
13Dec25 7EVD3 9 Moonin N Zoomin (Luna, Ubaldo) 128 L bfk 9 7 7Neck 2Neck 11/2 1.30* 20.332 87 late rally up late
31Oct25 3EVD6 8 Dashin for Kash (Hernandez, Rene) 128 L bk 8 5 4Head 1Head 21 1/4 1.90 20.425 85 game 2nd stalked
6Dec25 7EVD9 3 Jess Surfing (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 128 L b 3 3 1Head 31/2 3Head 5.90 20.628 80 bmpd,even,drftdout
29Nov25 2EVD1 6 Dumb Country (Vital, Humberto) 128 L b 6 6 6Head 61 43/4 15.80 20.646 80 late kick
4Dec25 2EVD4 1 B the Vision (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 128 L bfk 1 2 2Neck 4Neck 51/2 17.70 20.763 77 brshdfoe,hunglate
29Nov25 2EVD3 2 Logans Tee Cos (Ransom, Bobby) 128 L bk 2 4 3Neck 51/2 63/4 41.70 20.832 75 bmpd,outpaced
6Nov25 4EVD3 4 A Koll Secret2 (Ramirez, Jr., J.R.) 128 L bf 4 1 5Neck 7Neck 7Neck 16.10 20.963 72 even effort
13Dec25 1EVD6 7 Majestic Cocktail (Garcia, Jorge) 128 L b 7 8 8Head 81 1/2 84 3/4 13.20 21.017 70 no menace
11Dec25 2EVD1 5 Tf Nana Jess (Medina, Alejandro) 128 b 5 9 9 9 9 36.10 21.811 50 no threat
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Moonin N Zoomin, Sorrel Gelding, by Moonin the Eagle out of Zooming On Ice, by Azoom. Foaled Mar 30, 2022 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Jordan Michael Bertrand
Owner: Martin Trejo, Jr
Trainer: Trejo, Martin

Claiming Prices: 9 - Moonin N Zoomin: $10,000; 8 - Dashin for Kash: $10,000; 3 - Jess Surfing: $10,000; 6 - Dumb Country: $10,000; 1 -
B the Vision: $10,000; 2 - Logans Tee Cos: $10,000; 4 - A Koll Secret2: $7,500; 7 - Majestic Cocktail: $10,000; 5 - Tf
Nana Jess: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $23,569
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Moonin N Zoomin 4.60 2.40 2.20
8 Dashin for Kash 3.00 2.40
3 Jess Surfing 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 9-8 5.40 26,510
$0.50 Trifecta 9-8-3 8.95 16,782
$0.10 Superfecta 9-8-3-6 9.37 13,378
$1.00 Daily Double 9-9 179.80 1,584
$0.50 Pick 3 6-9-9 (3 correct) 768.75 2,051

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

9 Moonin N Zoomin 7 71 2Head 11/2

8 Dashin for Kash 5 41/2 1Head 21/2

3 Jess Surfing 3 1Head 3Neck 31 3/4

6 Dumb Country 6 61 61 1/2 41 3/4

1 B the Vision 2 2Head 43/4 52 1/2

2 Logans Tee Cos 4 3Neck 51 63

4 A Koll Secret2 1 53/4 72 1/2 73 3/4

7 Majestic Cocktail 8 81 1/4 82 3/4 84

5 Tf Nana Jess 9 91 1/2 94 1/4 98 3/4

Trainers: 9 - Trejo, Martin; 8 - Brooks, Andre; 3 - Sanchez, Noe; 6 - Keith, Larry; 1 - Jourdan, Preston; 2 - Jeane, Emily; 4 - Villaseca, Santiago; 7 -
Villaseca, Santiago; 5 - Huitron, Josue

Owners: 9 -Martin Trejo, Jr; 8 -Ricardo Valdez; 3 -Sabastian Sanchez; 6 -Eddie L. Harrison; 1 -Preston Jourdan; 2 -Guadalupe Garza, Jr.; 4 -Julio Torres;
7 -Pedro Martinez; 5 -Cinthya Mendoza;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MOONIN N ZOOMIN late rally up late. DASHIN FOR KASH game 2nd stalked. JESS SURFING bumped foe, even effort, drifted out. DUMB COUNTRY late
kick. B THE VISION brushed foe, hung late. LOGANS TEE COS bumped by foe, outpaced. A KOLL SECRET2 even effort. MAJESTIC COCKTAIL no
menace. TF NANA JESS no threat.
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LOUISIANA* DOWNS - January 19, 2026 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs.
Claiming Price $5,000. Louisiana Bred Claiming Price $7,500. (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Two Hundred And Twenty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Wild Tycoon - 11.684 - March 17, 2015)
Purse: $6,400
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $10,400
Value of Race: $10,400 1st $6,240, 2nd $2,080, 3rd $1,144, 4th $624, 5th $312
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 56° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:08 Start: Good for all except 1,2,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
19Aug23 2DED4 1 Ja Zooms (Ransom, Bobby) 128 L bfk 1 1 13/4 1Neck 5.80 12.117 89 bore in,bmpd,gtw
14Nov25 7EVD7 10 Eagle Eye Leaving U (Vargas, Federico) 128 bfhk 8 3 31 2Nose 3.30 12.165 87 game 2nd
5Dec25 2EVD5 8 Tdz Timekeeper (Ramirez, Jr., J.R.) 128 L bk 6 2 2Head 31 1/2 11.00 12.168 87 just missed place
5Dec25 2EVD3 6 Jj Lucky Jess (Edison Jr., Randy) 128 L b 4 5 4Neck 4Neck 5.30 12.428 75 even bid
10Dec25 5EVD6 7 Ruse Pop Man (Rodriguez, Leonardo) 126 L bfk 5 4 51/2 5Neck 10.10 12.466 73 even effort
31Oct25 1LS10 9 Janices Prospect (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 128 L hk 7 6 6Head 61/2 30.00 12.513 71 no kick
5Dec25 2EVD9 4 Shining Fire (Torres, Jr., Clemente) 128 L b 3 7 71 71 10.30 12.610 67 dckd in,bmpdm no mence
6Dec25 7EVD7 2 Dashing All In (Espinosa, Pedro) 128 L bfk 2 8 8 8 1.60* 12.770 60 pth impded,noregain
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Ja Zooms, Brown Horse, by First Prize Doc out of Zavona, by Azoom. Foaled Mar 27, 2020 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Dsk Ltd
Owner: Pedro A. Hernandez
Trainer: Campos Sr., Francisco

Claiming Prices: 1 - Ja Zooms: $7,500; 10 - Eagle Eye Leaving U: $7,500; 8 - Tdz Timekeeper: $7,500; 6 - Jj Lucky Jess: $7,500; 7 -
Ruse Pop Man: $7,500; 9 - Janices Prospect: $7,500; 4 - Shining Fire: $7,500; 2 - Dashing All In: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Cash for Willie (Stewards), Louisiana Spirits (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $17,252
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Ja Zooms 13.60 6.20 3.40
10 Eagle Eye Leaving U 4.40 4.00

8 Tdz Timekeeper 5.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-10 41.90 18,975
$0.50 Trifecta 1-10-8 122.50 12,424
$0.10 Superfecta 1-10-8-6 74.47 9,977
$1.00 Daily Double 9-1 16.20 2,537
$0.50 Pick 3 9-9-1 (3 correct) 182.70 2,437
$0.50 Pick 4 6-9-9-1 (4 correct) 1,469.90 5,188

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin

1 Ja Zooms 1 13/4 1Neck

10 Eagle Eye Leaving U 3 33/4 2Neck

8 Tdz Timekeeper 2 23/4 3Neck

6 Jj Lucky Jess 5 41 3/4 41 3/4

7 Ruse Pop Man 4 52 52

9 Janices Prospect 6 62 1/2 62 1/4

4 Shining Fire 7 72 3/4 72 3/4

2 Dashing All In 8 83 3/4 83 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Campos Sr., Francisco; 10 - Rubio, Jorge; 8 - Vidal, Juan; 6 - Carrizales, Jose; 7 - Foster, Brenda; 9 - Muniz, Janessa; 4 - Lira, Jesus; 2 -
Contreras, Renato

Owners: 1 -Pedro A. Hernandez; 10 -Adriana Cazares; 8 -Juan Manuel Vidal; 6 -Ismael Ramirez; 7 -Edgar Huitron; 9 -Mark Langford; 4 -Blanca Huitron; 2
-Felipe Amaro;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JA ZOOMS bore in, struck foe, gate to wire. EAGLE EYE LEAVING U game 2nd. TDZ TIMEKEEPER just missed place. JJ LUCKY JESS even bid. RUSE
POP MAN even effort. JANICES PROSPECT no kick. SHINING FIRE ducked in,bumped, no menace. DASHING ALL IN path impeded, no regain.
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LO<UISIANA DOWNS - January 19, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LQHASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. (SNW2 L) Claiming Price: $12,500
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eyesa Flash - 19.400 - March 8, 2011)
Purse: $11,800
Includes: $5,800 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $11,800
Value of Race: $11,800 1st $7,080, 2nd $2,360, 3rd $1,298, 4th $708, 5th $354
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 56° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:32 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
15Oct25 5EVD4 8 Star of Vestal (Baca, Edgar) 128 L b 6 1 1Head 1Head 13/4 3.10 20.345 87 gate to wire
15Nov25 2EVD3 7 Mp Hollywood Legend (Garcia, Flavio) 128 L bfk 5 6 41/2 2Head 2Nose 3.00 20.469 84 strong rally,just mssd
17Dec25 3EVD3 4 Eyesa War Eagle (Luna, Ubaldo) 126 L bk 3 2 2Neck 31 31/2 2.50* 20.478 84 hung late
17Dec25 3EVD7 9 Jrs Shiney Cartel (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 126 L bf 7 7 71 5Neck 41 10.50 20.570 82 late kick
13Dec25 6EVD4 3 Trash Talkn (Rodriguez, Leonardo) 128 L bfk 2 3 3Neck 4Head 5Neck 9.60 20.749 77 stmbld,laterally
28Nov25 9EVD8 1 Austee (Ramirez, Servando) 126 L bk 1 4 5Head 71 6Head 17.00 20.810 76 faded late
15Nov25 2EVD5 10 Wagon Peddler Trash (Edison Jr., Randy) 128 L bf 8 8 8 8 73/4 13.80 20.827 75 no menace
12Dec25 3EVD1 5 Hesa Knockoutcartel (Rodriguez, Jose) 126 L bfk 4 5 61/2 6Head 8 6.70 20.934 72 no threat
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Star of Vestal, Bay Gelding, by Tarzanito out of Embrujo Star, by Embrujo Fg. Foaled Mar 07, 2022 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Hubert Vestal
Owner: Ysela Edytt Najera
Trainer: Najera, Ysela

1 Claimed Horse(s): Eyesa War Eagle New Trainer: Gilberto Rosales New Owner: Jose O. Barron

Claiming Prices: 8 - Star of Vestal: $12,500; 7 - Mp Hollywood Legend: $12,500; 4 - Eyesa War Eagle: $12,500; 9 - Jrs Shiney Cartel:
$12,500; 3 - Trash Talkn: $12,500; 1 - Austee: $12,500; 10 - Wagon Peddler Trash: $12,500; 5 - Hesa Knockoutcartel:
$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Leavingandflying (Stewards), Zivory (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $12,602
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Star of Vestal 8.20 4.60 2.80
7 Mp Hollywood Legend 4.00 2.80
4 Eyesa War Eagle 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 8-7 15.70 13,975
$0.50 Trifecta 8-7-4 23.25 10,976
$0.10 Superfecta 8-7-4-9 21.56 10,799
$1.00 Daily Double 1-8 57.50 1,523
$0.50 Pick 3 9-1-8 (3 correct) 42.30 1,242

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

8 Star of Vestal 1 1Head 1Head 13/4

7 Mp Hollywood Legend 6 41/2 2Head 23/4

4 Eyesa War Eagle 2 2Head 3Head 33/4

9 Jrs Shiney Cartel 7 71 3/4 51 1/4 41 1/4

3 Trash Talkn 3 3Neck 41 1/4 52 1/4

1 Austee 4 51 71 3/4 62 1/2

10 Wagon Peddler Trash 8 82 3/4 82 3/4 72 3/4

5 Hesa Knockoutcartel 5 61 1/4 61 1/2 83 1/2

Trainers: 8 - Najera, Ysela; 7 - Orozco, Orlando; 4 - Jourdan, Preston; 9 - Ellis, Trey; 3 - Calais, Jr., Phillip; 1 - Villaseca, Santiago; 10 - Calais, Jr., Phillip;
5 - Trejo, Martin

Owners: 8 -Ysela Edytt Najera; 7 - M and M Stables LLC (Alvarez); 4 -Tina Palermo; 9 - Blackmon Quarter Horses LLC; 3 - Joseph, Ryan and Curley, Sr.,
Garland; 1 - Cuadra Tortuga LLC; 10 -Belinda Vincent; 5 - BM AQ Racing, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
STAR OF VESTAL gate to wire. MP HOLLYWOOD LEGEND strong rally, just missed. EYESA WAR EAGLE hung late. JRS SHINEY CARTEL late kick.
TRASH TALKN stumbled start, late rally. AUSTEE faded late. WAGON PEDDLER TRASH no menace. HESA KNOCKOUTCARTEL no threat.
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LOUISIANA DOWN<S - January 19, 2026 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $20,000). (NW2 L)
Distance: Two Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Opening Fantasy - 12.843 - January 8, 2019)
Purse: $9,500
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Plus: $5,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $14,500
Value of Race: $9,650 1st $5,700, 2nd $1,900, 3rd $1,045, 4th $570, 5th $435
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 56° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
22Nov25 6EVD3 1 Fortyacres and Amule (Rodriguez, Jose) 128 L bfhk 1 7 2Neck 1Nose 1.90* 13.410 91 got the nod
6Dec25 6EVD4 8 Jb Ms Jesslittlestar (Edison Jr., Randy) 128 L bk 8 1 1Head 2Nose 21.70 13.419 91 just missed
15Nov25 4LS2 2 The Cartel Master (Medina, Alejandro) 128 L b 2 3 3Neck 3Head 5.90 13.424 91 game 3rd
13Dec25 5EVD1 10 Jam Jess City (Torres, Jr., Clemente) 126 L bf 10 8 7Neck 4Neck 7.20 13.438 90 just missed podium
19Dec25 8EVD2 9 Ruse Freight Tee (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 128 L bkf 9 9 8Head 5Neck 2.90 13.492 88 late kick
11Dec25 6EVD6 6 Tk Eyema Struttin (Rodriguez, Leonardo) 126 L bfhk 6 4 4Head 6Neck 12.60 13.535 86 even bid
6Dec25 6EVD3 3 El Goliad (Luna, Ubaldo) 128 L b 3 2 51/2 7Neck 10.90 13.556 85 hung late
18Dec25 6EVD7 4 Eagle Zooming (Ransom, Bobby) 126 L b 4 6 61/2 81 31.40 13.608 83 even effort
6Dec25 6EVD6 7 Zira Stone (Ramirez, Servando) 128 L b 7 10 10 93/4 12.90 13.775 77 no threat
7Nov25 10LS10 5 Wl Jess a Lot of Fun (Luna, Gerardo) 126 L b 5 5 91 1/2 10 22.20 13.891 72 no menace
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Fortyacres and Amule, Black Gelding, by Kvn Corona out of Going Corona, by Carters Cartel. Foaled May 09, 2022 in Idaho.
Breeder: Bret Lee Abrams
Owner: Team Hatley Racing Stables
Trainer: Solis-Guevara, Ismael

Total WPS Pool: $18,905
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Fortyacres and Amule 5.80 4.00 3.20
8 Jb Ms Jesslittlestar 12.00 6.00
2 The Cartel Master 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-8 50.40 21,868
$0.50 Trifecta 1-8-2 89.65 14,755
$0.10 Superfecta 1-8-2-10 158.04 14,007
$1.00 Daily Double 8-1 23.00 1,353

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin

1 Fortyacres and Amule 7 2Head 1Nose

8 Jb Ms Jesslittlestar 1 1Head 2Nose

2 The Cartel Master 3 3Neck 3Head

10 Jam Jess City 8 71 3/4 4Head

9 Ruse Freight Tee 9 82 51/2

6 Tk Eyema Struttin 4 41/2 63/4

3 El Goliad 2 53/4 71

4 Eagle Zooming 6 61 1/4 81 1/4

7 Zira Stone 10 103 1/2 92 1/4

5 Wl Jess a Lot of Fun 5 92 103

Trainers: 1 - Solis-Guevara, Ismael; 8 - Carrizales, Jose; 2 - Bolen, Bradley; 10 - Lira, Jesus; 9 - Brooks, Andre; 6 - Keith, Larry; 3 - Hernandez, Javier; 4 -
Manucy, Joseph; 7 - Carrizales, Jose; 5 - Gonzalez, Gilberto

Owners: 1 - Team Hatley Racing Stables; 8 -Jesus Campa; 2 -Debra M. Gotovac; 10 -Juan A. Medina; 9 -Ricardo Valdez; 6 -Layton Keith; 3 -Rodrigo
Saldana; 4 -Jesus Molina, Jr.; 7 - J and J Stables LLC; 5 - Guerras Racing Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FORTYACRES AND AMULE got the nod. JB MS JESSLITTLESTAR just missed. THE CARTEL MASTER game 3rd. JAM JESS CITY just missed podium.
RUSE FREIGHT TEE late kick. TK EYEMA STRUTTIN even bid. EL GOLIAD hung late. EAGLE ZOOMING even effort. ZIRA STONE no threat. WL JESS
A LOT OF FUN no menace.
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LOUISIANA< DOWNS - January 19, 2026 - Race 7
MAIDEN - Quarter Horse
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. (Colts and
Geldings that are nominated in the Mardi Gras Derby are preferred.). (S)
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eysa Jess Jumpn - 17.180 - January 19, 2019)
Purse: $14,000
Includes: $8,000 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $14,000
Value of Race: $14,000 1st $8,400, 2nd $2,800, 3rd $1,540, 4th $840, 5th $420
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Clear, 56° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:30 Start: Good for all except 4,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
19Dec25 5EVD5 2 Mjs Heart (Rodriguez, Leonardo) 126 L bfk 2 1 11 11 1/2 11 3/4 4.10 17.941 89 gate to wire
11Dec25 5EVD3 7 Senatorial (Morales, Adrian) 126 L bk 7 7 4Neck 2Head 21/2 3.20 18.240 80 2nd best
22Oct25 3EVD8 8 Rm Kathy Patriot (Ransom, Bobby) 126 L bk 8 8 63/4 61 3Head 12.90 18.324 78 game 3rd
13Dec25 5EVD6 6 Noon Train (Luna, Ubaldo) 126 L bfk 6 4 5Head 3Head 41/2 8.40 18.337 77 strong effort
19Dec25 5EVD2 9 Tdz Royal Eagle (Andros, Corrine) 126 L bk 9 6 7Head 7Neck 51/2 1.20* 18.416 75 late kick
13Sep25 5LS10 3 Macho Man 123 (Medina, Alejandro) 126 L bfh 3 3 33/4 4Neck 6Neck 25.90 18.483 73 hung late
5Dec25 5EVD2 10 Jjj Sea Yacht B (Edison Jr., Randy) 126 L bk 10 5 81 82 71 18.60 18.517 72 even effort
1Nov25 4EVD7 1 Jla Time to Shine (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 126 L bf 1 2 2Head 5Neck 82 3/4 30.00 18.671 68 faded
19Dec25 5EVD9 5 Jrs Majestic Makylee (Ramirez, Servando) 126 L b 5 10 92 95 910 1/4 44.70 19.121 55 bmpd,no menace
18Dec25 3EVD4 4 Dressed to Kill Too (Ramirez, Jr., J.R.) 126 L bk 4 9 10 10 10 52.40 20.867 5 bmpd hrd, no threat
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Mjs Heart, Brown Gelding, by Gold Heart Eagle V out of Cant Go Wrong, by Oak Tree Special. Foaled Jan 29, 2023 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Daniel R Trahan
Owner: Earl A. Landry, Jr.
Trainer: Calais, Jr., Phillip

Total WPS Pool: $30,658
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Mjs Heart 10.20 4.20 3.20
7 Senatorial 4.00 3.00
8 Rm Kathy Patriot 7.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-7 20.70 25,194
$0.50 Trifecta 2-7-8 86.55 22,682
$0.10 Superfecta 2-7-8-6 73.83 21,341
$1.00 Daily Double 1-2 10.20 2,437
$0.50 Pick 3 8-1-2 (3 correct) 43.25 2,358
$0.50 Pick 4 1-8-1-2 (4 correct) 405.05 3,336
$0.50 Pick 5 9-1-8-1-2 (5 correct) 808.75 3,892

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

2 Mjs Heart 1 11 11 1/2 11 3/4

7 Senatorial 7 41 3/4 21 1/2 21 3/4

8 Rm Kathy Patriot 8 62 1/4 62 1/4 32 1/4

6 Noon Train 4 52 31 1/2 42 1/4

9 Tdz Royal Eagle 6 73 73 1/4 52 3/4

3 Macho Man 123 3 31 41 3/4 63 1/4

10 Jjj Sea Yacht B 5 83 83 1/2 73 1/2

1 Jla Time to Shine 2 21 52 84 1/2

5 Jrs Majestic Makylee 10 94 95 1/2 97 1/4

4 Dressed to Kill Too 9 106 1010 1/2 1017 1/2

Trainers: 2 - Calais, Jr., Phillip; 7 - Hernandez, Leonel; 8 - Smith, Jr., Anthony; 6 - Trejo, Martin; 9 - Eschete, Nason; 3 - Bolen, Bradley; 10 -
Solis-Guevara, Ismael; 1 - Ellis, Trey; 5 - Bustamante, David; 4 - Martinez, Jr., Luis

Owners: 2 -Earl A. Landry, Jr.; 7 - MM Ranch and Absolute Refrigeration; 8 -Rene Montoya; 6 -Scott Lejeune; 9 -Tony Doughtie; 3 -Debra M. Gotovac; 10
-Jeannie S. Baldwin; 1 -Keith Willis; 5 -Janice Keil; 4 -Carlos Levario;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MJS HEART gate to wire. SENATORIAL 2nd best. RM KATHY PATRIOT game 3rd. NOON TRAIN strong effort. TDZ ROYAL EAGLE late kick. MACHO
MAN 123 hung late. JJJ SEA YACHT B even effort. JLA TIME TO SHINE faded. JRS MAJESTIC MAKYLEE bumped, no menace. DRESSED TO KILL
TOO bumped hard, no threat.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $12,805
Off Track Wagering Handle: $464,722
Total Handle: $477,527
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